STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 133

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1982, Section 16.125, the following administrative reorganization is made with the prior approval of the Governor.

In order to improve efficiency, the Paulucci Planetarium is transferred from the State Board for Community Colleges to the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board.

Consistent with this transfer of authority, the following positions and their incumbents, with all accrued benefits, are transferred from the State Board for Community Colleges to the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation Board.

Number	Incumbent	<u>Classification</u>	
798982	Peter Davis	Community College	Program Director I
798980	Gary Lazich	Community College	Program Director II

Any grant agreements or other contractual agreements that are outstanding shall be amended to reflect the change in responsible state agency.

Transfer of equipment, furnishings, and supplies will be made as agreed by the involved agencies.

The Commissioner of Finance shall make the necessary financial determinations in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 1982, Section 16.125, Subdivision 3.

The order is herewith filed with the Secretary of State and shall remain in effect until amended or superseded.

APPROVED:

Date '

FILED ACCORDING TO LAW: STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE EILED JUL 1 0 1984

Date frend Anderen itrour Secretary of State

435330

Governor RUD PERPICH,

SANDRA J. HALE, Commissioner Department of Administration

JUAN ANDERSON GROWE Secretary of State

